
                            Pirate Invitational
                    Tendick Nature Park, Saukville, WI
                   Hosted by Port Washington High School
                                10/10/2019
           ========== GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    29  Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah                     (22:38.4  113:11.7 1:33.2)
==========================================================
  1      1  Elle Teske              11   21:42.7
  2      4  Ellie Ausloos           12   22:31.0
  3      5  Sabrina Tanouye         9    22:32.1
  4      9  Sofie Sutcliffe         12   23:10.0
  5     10  Lucy Sutcliffe          10   23:15.9
  6   ( 70) Delilah Quasius         12   25:45.3
  7   ( 90) Taylor Dirks            9    28:03.1

  2.    45  Neenah                                      (22:56.5  114:42.1 1:15.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Aneka Blenker           10   22:19.4
  2      3  Eva Thompson            9    22:27.7
  3      6  Kamryn Porsche          11   22:55.1
  4     14  Paige Sokel             10   23:25.5
  5     20  Haley Hodek             12   23:34.4
  6   ( 21) Autumn Schultz          11   23:35.1
  7   ( 23) Natalie McNeely         11   23:35.5

  3.   103  Brookfield East                             (23:38.1  118:10.2 1:11.1)
==========================================================
  1      8  Kaylee Metz             10   23:09.2
  2     11  Allie Forseth           10   23:17.6
  3     18  Miranda Mcllheran       9    23:30.6
  4     28  AnaEliese Krueger       9    23:52.5
  5     38  Sierra Lieske           9    24:20.3
  6   ( 44) Emily Behling           11   24:33.9
  7   ( 47) Mira Molthen            9    24:44.3

  4.   130  Beaver Dam                                  (23:53.3  119:26.4 1:10.1)
==========================================================
  1     12  Yocelyne Hernandez      12   23:23.3
  2     15  Rebecca Rydzewski       10   23:26.6
  3     26  Leah Burchardt          9    23:50.8
  4     34  Emily Gutknecht         9    24:12.3
  5     43  Kaisha Cheers           9    24:33.4
  6   ( 56) Lily Beske              9    24:59.6
  7   ( 62) Ella Schweiger          9    25:23.8

  5.   143  Hartford Union                              (23:55.7  119:38.5 1:00.3)
==========================================================
  1     16  Erin Schmidt            12   23:27.1
  2     17  Alayna Pusch            9    23:27.3
  3     32  Taylor Bartelt          10   24:01.8
  4     37  Alexis Drew             10   24:14.9
  5     41  Paige Willis            10   24:27.4
  6   ( 42) Lauren Knisbeck         12   24:28.2
  7   ( 66) Katie Pulvermacher      12   25:26.7

  6.   143  West Bend East                              (23:57.8  119:48.9 1:18.0)
==========================================================
  1      7  Anna Sajdak             11   23:06.7
  2     25  Alex Hochstaetter       10   23:50.1
  3     35  Lauren Hull             10   24:13.5
  4     36  Bella Falk              11   24:13.9
  5     40  Hannah Fowler           11   24:24.7
  6   ( 52) Claire Gustafson        11   24:53.5
  7   ( 54) Cassidy Scherzer        9    24:57.4



  7.   187  Cedarburg                                   (24:14.7  121:13.5 1:28.7)
==========================================================
  1     19  Ella Kwaterski          10   23:32.1
  2     29  Anna Arnett             10   23:54.9
  3     31  Sadie LaHaie            11   23:58.7
  4     51  Grace Gahan             9    24:47.0
  5     57  Ruthie Mongoven         10   25:00.8
  6   ( 59) Sami Gleed              10   25:07.7
  7   ( 61) Avery Peterson          9    25:20.4

  8.   187  Whitefish Bay                               (24:19.5  121:37.4 2:25.2)
==========================================================
  1     13  Molly Milia             12   23:25.3
  2     22  India Leinweber         10   23:35.4
  3     27  Linnea Plichta          9    23:51.9
  4     53  Madeline Cleverly       9    24:54.3
  5     72  Grace Larkin            10   25:50.5
  6   ( 75) Ava Hlavach             9    26:14.2
  7   ( 78) Olivia Schara           11   26:30.2

  9.   219  Plymouth                                    (24:34.9  122:54.2 0:47.9)
==========================================================
  1     30  Carisa Kleinhans        12   23:58.3
  2     45  Sarah Birenbaum         12   24:40.5
  3     46  Alex Fosser             12   24:44.0
  4     48  Erin Leu                10   24:45.2
  5     50  Chloe Kulow             10   24:46.2
  6   ( 69) Mira Koene              9    25:40.1
  7   ( 83) Ava Schilder            12   26:50.7

 10.   298  West Bend West                              (25:14.8  126:13.7 1:25.4)
==========================================================
  1     39  Stacey Almeda           10   24:21.6
  2     58  Reagan Cramer           12   25:06.3
  3     63  Marissa Pfeil           12   25:25.1
  4     67  Sam Hall                12   25:33.7
  5     71  Shayla Morgan           11   25:47.0
  6   ( 73) Lauren Galewski         12   25:51.1
  7   ( 82) Shay Thomson            10   26:49.9

 11.   338  Appleton East                               (26:03.8  130:18.9 3:50.0)
==========================================================
  1     24  Kyrie Piaskowski        9    23:46.4
  2     68  Emily Van Hammond       11   25:33.8
  3     74  Willa Carman            10   26:09.3
  4     85  Amanda Gruszynski       12   27:13.0
  5     87  Laura Marchant          11   27:36.4
  6   ( 94) Jazmin Aguilar          12   28:35.6

 12.   351  Sheboygan North                             (26:29.0  132:24.6 3:56.1)
==========================================================
  1     33  Selina Kneissl          12   24:10.6
  2     49  Sofia Russi-Amador      9    24:45.8
  3     86  Lauren Larson           12   27:15.3
  4     91  Sydney Tomlinson        12   28:06.2
  5     92  Kimberly Shilling       10   28:06.7
  6   ( 93) Aylssa Fuentez          9    28:22.9

 13.   352  Wauwatosa West                              (25:59.8  129:58.8 1:44.9)
==========================================================
  1     55  Isabelle Schmitt        11   24:58.6
  2     60  Margaret Fassbender     11   25:18.9
  3     76  Maggie Brown            9    26:15.2
  4     80  Carina Pelzek           9    26:42.6
  5     81  Andrea Justin           10   26:43.5



 14.   369  Slinger                                     (26:12.9  131:04.3 1:47.1)
==========================================================
  1     64  Morgan Rogacki          10   25:25.7
  2     65  Madison Schellinger     11   25:26.7
  3     77  Hannah Bellanti         11   26:17.0
  4     79  Tatiana Maciolek        10   26:42.1
  5     84  Aslinn Carey            9    27:12.8
  6   ( 88) Calle Becker            12   27:42.3
  7   ( 89) Lily Gehring            9    27:47.7
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                            Pirate Invitational
                    Tendick Nature Park, Saukville, WI
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                           GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Elle Teske         11   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        21:42.7  7:00 
    2    2 Aneka Blenker      10   Neenah                         22:19.4  7:12 
    3    3 Eva Thompson       9    Neenah                         22:27.7  7:14 
    4    4 Ellie Ausloos      12   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        22:31.0  7:15 
    5    5 Sabrina Tanouye    9    Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        22:32.1  7:16 
    6    6 Kamryn Porsche     11   Neenah                         22:55.1  7:23 
    7    7 Anna Sajdak        11   West Bend East                 23:06.7  7:27 
    8    8 Kaylee Metz        10   Brookfield East                23:09.2  7:28 
    9    9 Sofie Sutcliffe    12   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        23:10.0  7:28 
   10      Kayla Hartmann     11   Port Washington                23:12.9  7:29 
   11   10 Lucy Sutcliffe     10   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        23:15.9  7:30 
   12   11 Allie Forseth      10   Brookfield East                23:17.6  7:30 
   13   12 Yocelyne Hernandez 12   Beaver Dam                     23:23.3  7:32 
   14   13 Molly Milia        12   Whitefish Bay                  23:25.3  7:33 
   15   14 Paige Sokel        10   Neenah                         23:25.5  7:33 
   16   15 Rebecca Rydzewski  10   Beaver Dam                     23:26.6  7:33 
   17   16 Erin Schmidt       12   Hartford Union                 23:27.1  7:33 
   18   17 Alayna Pusch       9    Hartford Union                 23:27.3  7:33 
   19   18 Miranda McLlheran  9    Brookfield East                23:30.6  7:34 
   20   19 Ella Kwaterski     10   Cedarburg                      23:32.1  7:35 
   21   20 Haley Hodek        12   Neenah                         23:34.4  7:36 
   22   21 Autumn Schultz     11   Neenah                         23:35.1  7:36 
   23   22 India Leinweber    10   Whitefish Bay                  23:35.4  7:36 
   24   23 Natalie McNeely    11   Neenah                         23:35.5  7:36 
   25      Nicole Makope      11   Neenah                         23:36.3  7:36 
   26      Catherine Tears    11   Neenah                         23:37.4  7:37 
   27      Lily Flottemesch   9    Neenah                         23:39.7  7:37 
   28      Jamie Feirer       9    Cudahy/St. Francis             23:43.0  7:38 
   29   24 Kyrie Piaskowski   9    Appleton East                  23:46.4  7:40 
   30      Sarai Draves       10   Fond Du Lac                    23:49.5  7:41 
   31   25 Alex Hochstaetter  10   West Bend East                 23:50.1  7:41 
   32   26 Leah Burchardt     9    Beaver Dam                     23:50.8  7:41 
   33   27 Linnea Plichta     9    Whitefish Bay                  23:51.9  7:41 
   34   28 Anaeliese Krueger  9    Brookfield East                23:52.5  7:42 
   35   29 Anna Arnett        10   Cedarburg                      23:54.9  7:42 
   36   30 Carisa Kleinhans   12   Plymouth                       23:58.3  7:43 
   37   31 Sadie Lahaie       11   Cedarburg                      23:58.7  7:44 
   38      Allison Waldhart   12   Neenah                         24:01.1  7:44 
   39   32 Taylor Bartelt     10   Hartford Union                 24:01.8  7:45 
   40   33 Selina Kneissl     12   Sheboygan North                24:10.6  7:47 
   41   34 Emily Gutknecht    9    Beaver Dam                     24:12.3  7:48 
   42   35 Lauren Hull        10   West Bend East                 24:13.5  7:48 
   43   36 Bella Falk         11   West Bend East                 24:13.9  7:48 
   44   37 Alexis Drew        10   Hartford Union                 24:14.9  7:49 
   45   38 Sierra Lieske      9    Brookfield East                24:20.3  7:51 
   46   39 Stacey Almeda      10   West Bend West                 24:21.6  7:51 
   47   40 Hannah Fowler      11   West Bend East                 24:24.7  7:52 
   48   41 Paige Willis       10   Hartford Union                 24:27.4  7:53 
   49   42 Lauren Knisbeck    12   Hartford Union                 24:28.2  7:53 
   50      Veronika Henning   9    Fond Du Lac                    24:32.8  7:55 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com



                                                                      Page 2
                            Pirate Invitational
                    Tendick Nature Park, Saukville, WI
                   Hosted by Port Washington High School
                                10/10/2019
                           GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
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   51   43 Kaisha Cheers      9    Beaver Dam                     24:33.4  7:55 
   52   44 Emily Behling      11   Brookfield East                24:33.9  7:55 
   53      Rachel Kuenzi      10   Neenah                         24:34.5  7:55 
   54      Molly Ziegert      9    Neenah                         24:35.4  7:55 
   55      Slyiva Butters     9    Neenah                         24:37.3  7:56 
   56      Cami Miller        11   Ozaukee                        24:39.4  7:57 
   57   45 Sarah Birenbaum    12   Plymouth                       24:40.5  7:57 
   58      Emily Denzin       11   Neenah                         24:41.6  7:57 
   59      Bella Brackin      11   Neenah                         24:42.3  7:58 
   60   46 Alex Fosser        12   Plymouth                       24:44.0  7:58 
   61   47 Mira Molthen       9    Brookfield East                24:44.3  7:58 
   62      Maddy Thayer       11   Neenah                         24:44.6  7:58 
   63   48 Erin Leu           10   Plymouth                       24:45.2  7:59 
   64   49 Sofia Russi-Amador 9    Sheboygan North                24:45.8  7:59 
   65   50 Chloe Kulow        10   Plymouth                       24:46.2  7:59 
   66   51 Grace Gahan        9    Cedarburg                      24:47.0  7:59 
   67      Olivia Haygood     11   Neenah                         24:51.6  8:01 
   68   52 Claire Gustafson   11   West Bend East                 24:53.5  8:01 
   69   53 Madeline Cleverly  9    Whitefish Bay                  24:54.3  8:01 
   70   54 Cassidy Scherzer   9    West Bend East                 24:57.4  8:02 
   71      Morgan Blank       10   Fond Du Lac                    24:58.0  8:03 
   72   55 Isabelle Schmitt   11   Wauwatosa West                 24:58.6  8:03 
   73   56 Lily Beske         9    Beaver Dam                     24:59.6  8:03 
   74   57 Ruthie Mongoven    10   Cedarburg                      25:00.8  8:04 
   75      Hannah Hodek       12   Neenah                         25:03.5  8:04 
   76      Emma Forseth       10   Brookfield East                25:03.9  8:05 
   77   58 Reagan Cramer      12   West Bend West                 25:06.3  8:05 
   78   59 Sami Gleed         10   Cedarburg                      25:07.7  8:06 
   79      Elisa Hein         9    Neenah                         25:17.0  8:09 
   80      Tayler Poquette    11   Neenah                         25:17.6  8:09 
   81   60 Margaret Fassbende 11   Wauwatosa West                 25:18.9  8:09 
   82      Olivia Murray      11   Neenah                         25:19.4  8:10 
   83   61 Avery Peterson     9    Cedarburg                      25:20.4  8:10 
   84      Brianna Bustamante 12   Ozaukee                        25:22.6  8:11 
   85   62 Ella Schweiger     9    Beaver Dam                     25:23.8  8:11 
   86   63 Marissa Pfeil      12   West Bend West                 25:25.1  8:11 
   87      Erin Bogenschutz   9    Cedarburg                      25:25.5  8:11 
   88   64 Morgan Rogacki     10   Slinger                        25:25.7  8:12 
   89   65 Madison Schellinge 11   Slinger                        25:26.7  8:12 
   90   66 Katie Pulvermacher 12   Hartford Union                 25:26.7  8:12 
   91   67 Sam Hall           12   West Bend West                 25:33.7  8:14 
   92   68 Emily Van Hammond  11   Appleton East                  25:33.8  8:14 
   93      Paige Hercreg      9    Cedarburg                      25:35.5  8:15 
   94   69 Mira Koene         9    Plymouth                       25:40.1  8:16 
   95   70 Delilah Quasius    12   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        25:45.3  8:18 
   96   71 Shayla Morgan      11   West Bend West                 25:47.0  8:18 
   97   72 Grace Larkin       10   Whitefish Bay                  25:50.5  8:20 
   98   73 Lauren Galewski    12   West Bend West                 25:51.1  8:20 
   99      Amy Lieu           11   Brookfield East                25:52.6  8:20 
  100      Evelyn Gruber      9    Neenah                         25:56.8  8:22 
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  101      Brooke Manteufel   9    Neenah                         26:02.5  8:23 
  102      Sanju Peddagoria   12   Brookfield East                26:02.8  8:23 
  103      Megan Waldhart     12   Neenah                         26:07.5  8:25 
  104      Sara Burns         11   Cedar Grove-Belgium            26:07.8  8:25 
  105   74 Willa Carman       10   Appleton East                  26:09.3  8:26 
  106   75 Ava Hlavach        9    Whitefish Bay                  26:14.2  8:27 
  107   76 Maggie Brown       9    Wauwatosa West                 26:15.2  8:27 
  108   77 Hannah Bellanti    11   Slinger                        26:17.0  8:28 
  109      Raina Hein         12   Neenah                         26:17.0  8:28 
  110      Natalie Frank      10   Neenah                         26:18.6  8:29 
  111      Sydney Wirth       11   Neenah                         26:24.4  8:30 
  112      Jetta Popp         11   Neenah                         26:24.5  8:30 
  113      Brooklyn Anderson  11   Neenah                         26:25.0  8:31 
  114   78 Olivia Schara      11   Whitefish Bay                  26:30.2  8:32 
  115      Sophia Kiesow      9    Sheboygan South                26:30.4  8:32 
  116      Madison Ziegert    9    Neenah                         26:30.5  8:32 
  117      Natalie Brandt     9    Neenah                         26:33.8  8:33 
  118      Kyrsten Sulok      10   West Bend East                 26:34.7  8:34 
  119      Annesley Kuenz     10   Neenah                         26:35.4  8:34 
  120      Lili Weber         11   Neenah                         26:35.9  8:34 
  121      Karolina Perry'    9    Neenah                         26:36.3  8:34 
  122      Elizabeth King     10   Whitefish Bay                  26:37.3  8:35 
  123   79 Tatiana Maciolek   10   Slinger                        26:42.1  8:36 
  124   80 Carina Pelzek      9    Wauwatosa West                 26:42.6  8:36 
  125   81 Andrea Justin      10   Wauwatosa West                 26:43.5  8:37 
  126      Aryiana Nardi      11   Cedarburg                      26:47.1  8:38 
  127      Anna Lipor         10   Cudahy/St. Francis             26:48.8  8:38 
  128   82 Shay Thomson       10   West Bend West                 26:49.9  8:39 
  129      Alexa Dahms        11   Neenah                         26:50.2  8:39 
  130   83 Ava Schilder       12   Plymouth                       26:50.7  8:39 
  131      Stella Weber       9    Cedarburg                      26:50.8  8:39 
  132      Rebecca Colwell    11   Hartford Union                 26:55.1  8:40 
  133      Jenna Monday       11   West Bend East                 26:55.7  8:41 
  134      Emma Radmer        12   West Bend East                 26:55.9  8:41 
  135      Ella Pickart       10   West Bend West                 26:59.3  8:42 
  136      Grace Cleven       9    West Bend East                 27:05.1  8:44 
  137      Sofia Koenig       9    Brookfield East                27:06.4  8:44 
  138      Maddie Brown       9    Plymouth                       27:11.6  8:46 
  139   84 Aslinn Carey       9    Slinger                        27:12.8  8:46 
  140   85 Amanda Gruszynski  12   Appleton East                  27:13.0  8:46 
  141   86 Lauren Larson      12   Sheboygan North                27:15.3  8:47 
  142      Emma Carbajal      10   West Bend West                 27:16.7  8:47 
  143      Celia Tellenbach   12   Plymouth                       27:19.2  8:48 
  144      Teresa Nelson      10   Cedarburg                      27:20.7  8:49 
  145      Rachel Strey       11   Neenah                         27:25.2  8:50 
  146      Grace Madeiros     12   Beaver Dam                     27:26.0  8:50 
  147      Julia Arendt       9    Neenah                         27:27.4  8:51 
  148      Olivia Strey       11   Neenah                         27:28.8  8:51 
  149      Madison Kielar     11   Brookfield East                27:29.1  8:51 
  150      Anastasia Bartowit 12   Brookfield East                27:30.1  8:52 
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  151      Avelina Wolfe      10   West Bend West                 27:30.4  8:52 
  152      Emily Adams        12   Brookfield East                27:31.4  8:52 
  153      Ashley Stephen     9    Sheboygan South                27:35.8  8:53 
  154   87 Laura Marchant     11   Appleton East                  27:36.4  8:54 
  155      Allie Jaworski     9    Cedar Grove-Belgium            27:39.3  8:55 
  156   88 Calle Becker       12   Slinger                        27:42.3  8:56 
  157   89 Lily Gehring       9    Slinger                        27:47.7  8:57 
  158      Megan Purtell      11   Hartford Union                 27:50.6  8:58 
  159      Lindsay Manteufel  11   Neenah                         27:54.4  8:59 
  160      Hana Schwonek      12   Slinger                        28:01.3  9:02 
  161   90 Taylor Dirks       9    Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        28:03.1  9:02 
  162   91 Sydney Tomlinson   12   Sheboygan North                28:06.2  9:03 
  163   92 Kimberly Shilling  10   Sheboygan North                28:06.7  9:03 
  164      Michelle Miller    12   Neenah                         28:07.7  9:04 
  165      Allyson Armock     11   Neenah                         28:18.0  9:07 
  166   93 Aylssa Fuentez     9    Sheboygan North                28:22.9  9:09 
  167      Maggie O'Connell   12   West Bend West                 28:22.9  9:09 
  168      Jocelyn Wieberdink 10   Cedar Grove-Belgium            28:23.1  9:09 
  169      Amara Joseph       10   Plymouth                       28:26.4  9:10 
  170      Millie Salinas     11   West Bend West                 28:27.4  9:10 
  171   94 Jazmin Aguilar     12   Appleton East                  28:35.6  9:13 
  172      Aricka Steger      12   West Bend East                 28:44.0  9:15 
  173      Anna Lagona        9    Brookfield East                28:58.4  9:20 
  174      Lila Weyker        10   Cedar Grove-Belgium            29:00.8  9:21 
  175      Gabby Klas         10   Ozaukee                        29:17.3  9:26 
  176      Olivia Bohn        10   Fond Du Lac                    29:53.5  9:38 
  177      Abbey Kasuboski    9    Beaver Dam                     29:55.4  9:38 
  178      Blanca Cervera     12   Plymouth                       29:56.7  9:39 
  179      Abby Westphal      11   Hartford Union                 30:23.2  9:47 
  180      Joy Konitzer       9    Port Washington                30:39.4  9:53 
  181      Stephanie Blossom  12   Neenah                         30:59.7  9:59 
  182      Ella Hafner        9    Cedarburg                      31:03.5 10:00 
  183      Kendra Kelenic     9    Port Washington                31:10.0 10:02 
  184      Elsa Kaehny        11   West Bend East                 31:18.8 10:05 
  185      Katrina Wolfe      12   West Bend West                 31:26.8 10:08 
  186      Taylor Rhode       12   West Bend West                 31:43.4 10:13 
  187      Olivia Schilling   11   West Bend West                 31:43.6 10:13 
  188      Lauren Schneider   10   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah        31:47.3 10:14 
  189      Julie Zimmerman    9    Neenah                         31:48.2 10:15 
  190      Afton Congdon      11   Neenah                         31:48.8 10:15 
  191      Emily Pilzak       9    Neenah                         32:40.9 10:32 
  192      Isabelle Cromb     10   West Bend West                 34:46.2 11:12 
  193      Izzy Gomez         9    Hartford Union                 44:23.7 14:18 
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